09000030594

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address) .				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
,				

Office Use Only



300146405413

03/20/09--01027--021 **155.00

O9 MAR 30 PM 3: 57
SECRETARY OF STATE
FALL AHASSEF FI OBLE



J. BRYAN

MAR 3 0 2009

EXAMINER

, Law Offices of MICHAEL A. LAMPERT, P.A.

1655 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard The Forum - Suite 900 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 Telephone (561) 689-9407 Telecopier (561) 683-1559

Michael A. Lampert (Florida Board Certified Tax Attorney) Also Admitted in Pa. and D.C. Of Counsel;
Esther A. Zaretsky*
Richard P. Zaretsky**

**(Florida Board Certified Real Estate Attorney)

* Also Admitted in N.Y.

March 18, 2009

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: .LANDSO, LLC

LANDSO 1, LLC LANDSO 2, LLC LANDSO 3, LLC LANDSO 4, LLC

1, LLC 2, LLC 3, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company for the five above listed LLCs. Also enclosed is my check in the amount of \$775.00 for the filing fee of each LLC.

As always, please feel free to contact me should you have any questions or concerns.

Very truly yours

Michael A. Lampert

MAL:bjj Enclosure

cc: Mr. and Mrs. Andre Jean-Pierre



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 23, 2009

MICHAEL A. LAMPERT MICHAEL A. LAMPERT, P.A. 1655 PALM BEACH LAKES BOULEVARD, STE 900 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

SUBJECT: LANDSO, LLC Ref. Number: W09000013530

We have received your document for LANDSO, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$775.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on March 20, 2009. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Letter Number: 909A00009691

Joey Bryan Regulatory Specialist II FILED
19 MAR 30 PM 3: 57
SECRETARY OF STATE A

JAN.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration S Division of Co						
SUBJECT:	LANDSO, LLC		TAPES OF TO			
	(Name of Limited Liab	ility Company)	09 MAR 30 PM 3: 57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORI			
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.						
Please return all corresp	Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:					
Mic	chael A. Lampert, Es (Name o	g. f Person)	OP P			
Mic	chael A. Lampert, P.	Α.				
	(Firm/C	ompany)				
165	5 Palm Beach Lakes	Blvd., Suite 900				
	(Add	dress)	34.			
Wes	t Palm Beach, FL 3	3401				
(City/State and Zip Code)						
For further information concerning this matter, please call:						
Michael A.		<u>561) 689-9407 </u>				
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephon	ne Number)			
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:	·				
\$125.00 Filing Fee	Certificate of Status Ce	rtified Copy Co	60.00 Filing Fee, ertificate of Status & ertified Copy dditional copy is enclosed)			
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301				

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR F		MAR CRET
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is	z·	TARY
The name of the Emitted Elability Company is	o,	iπ1<
LANDSO, L	T.C	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liab		<u> </u>
		7 0A
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the p	principal office of the Limited Li	iability Company
The maning address and street address of the p	of the Ethined Et	lability Company
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
777 Mirage Lake Cove	777 Mirage Lake C	ove
Lake Worth, FL 33467	Lake Worth, FL 3	3467
business entity with an active Florida registration.)		ridual or another
The name and the Florida street address of the Michael A. Lamp Name	pert, Esq.	idaa o. aloudo
The name and the Florida street address of the Michael A. Lamp Name	pert, Esq.	
The name and the Florida street address of the Michael A. Lamp Name 1655 Palm Beach	pert, Esq.	
The name and the Florida street address of the Michael A. Lamp Name 1655 Palm Beach	cert, Esq. Lakes Blvd., Ste 90 ddress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
The name and the Florida street address of the Michael A. Lamp Name 1655 Palm Beach Florida street ad	Dert, Esq. Lakes Blvd., Ste 900 ddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33401	
The name and the Florida street address of the Michael A. Lamp Name 1655 Palm Beach Florida street address of the West Palm Beach	Lakes Blvd., Ste 900 ddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33401 and Zip accept service of process for the this certificate, I hereby accept the ty. I further agree to comply with therformance of my duties, and I am	0 above stated limite ne appointment as n the provisions of n familiar with and

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	Fo 43				
"MGR" = Manager		弱り				
"MGRM" = Managing Member	•	Dm.				
MGRM	Andre Jean-Pierre, Truste	<u>e</u>				
	777 Mirage Lake Cove					
	Lake Worth, FL 33467					
MGRM	Solanges Jean-Pierre, Tru	<u>st</u> ee				
	777 Mirage Lake Cove	·				
	Lake Worth, FL 33467					
(Use attachment if necessary)						
ADTICLE V. Constitut data is at an about the	(OPC	TIONAL)				
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date (If an effective date is listed, the date must be soo	of filing; (OP	HONAL) ess davs prior				
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)						
REQUIRED SIGNATURE;						
MEGORALD SIGNATORE,						
Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a member.					
(In accordance with section	608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution					
of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)						
Michael A. L						
Typed or printed name of signee						

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)